

Department for Legal Affairs



AMENDMENT CXXII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

"Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", 48/11

NOTE: Constitution of Republika Srpska was published in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", 21/92.

Pursuant to Article 70, paragraph 1, subparagraphs 1 and 2, Article 135, paragraphs 1 and 2, and Article 136 of the Constitution of Republika Srpska, Article 182 and Article 186, paragraph 1 of the Rules of Procedure of the National Assembly of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No. 31/11), National Assembly of Republika Srpska, at the Sixth session held on 27 April 2001, enacted

DECISION ON PROMULGATION OF AN AMENDMENT CXXII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

I

It is hereby promulgated the Amendment CXXII to the Constitution of Republika Srpska, which the National Assembly of Republika Srpska adopted on the Fifth session of 22 March 2011, and the Council of Peoples of Republika Srpska adopted on the Third session of 18 April 2011.

II

This decision shall enter into force on the day of enactment, and it shall be published in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska".

No.: 01-693/11 Speaker

27 April 2011 National Assembly Banja Luka Igor Radojicic

Pursuant to Amendment LXXXIX, which replaced paragraphs 1 and 2 of Article 135 of the Constitution of Republika Srpska, and articles 245 and 246 of the Rules of Procedure of the National Assembly of Republika Srpska – Consolidated text ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No. 79/07), following deliberation of the Proposal of Amendment CXXII to the Constitution of Republika Srpska, National Assembly of Republika Srpska, at the Fifth session held on 22 March 2001, adopted

AMENDMENT CXXII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

In Article 79 of the Constitution of Republika Srpska, after the word: "two", the words: "to four" shall be added.

No.: 01-414/11 Speaker

22 March 2011 National Assembly Banja Luka Igor Radojicic

Pursuant to Article 135 of the Constitution of Republika Srpska, and Article 122, paragraph 1 of the Rules of Procedure of the Council of Peoples of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No. 101/10 and 34/11), Council of Peoples of Republika Srpska, at the Third regular session held on 18 April 2001, enacted

DECISION ON AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTITUTION OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

Ι

The Council of Peoples of Republika Srpska decided to have the Constitution of Republika Srpska amended by Amendment CXXII.

II

This decision shall enter into force on the day of enactment, and it shall be published in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska".

No.: 03.1/1-221/11 18 April 2011 Banja Luka

Speaker Council of Peoples Momir Malic

AMENDMENT CXXII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

In Article 79 of the Constitution of Republika Srpska, after the word: "two", the words: "to four" shall be added.